














ANAF REECE
[, N ML

10 Parts List
10.3 PRESSER FOOTHJIG FLAP/AMPLIFIER
TEM CODE N DESCRIPTION Qry iTEM CODE No. DESCRIFTION Ty
PRESSER FOOT 21 020841 83x8 Cap Hd Sorew 2
1 o2082] M3x5 Cap Ad Sorew 1 o 032048 Flow Consral 1
2 357050 FPhatocall Mag Skt 1 | 23 Q48745 Jig Fiap Cylinder 1
3 J30718  Fiore Optic Head i 4 045758 Jig Fiap Cylinger Brackat 1
4 025550  Presser Foot 16" 1 25 D4ETEC  Jig Flap Soring 1
B 025540 Frasser Foor 114" 1 26 asTo0 Jig Ejec: Slide Plate 1
3 025550  Pressar Foot 14" 1 7 D207%8  M3x10 Csk Scraw 2
g 057120  Foot Siower 1 | 28 058050  Jig Fiap Cover Plate 1
8 g21¢28 Finger Suard 1 | S = Special
7 —_— Plain ‘Washer 1 :
] e Slat Hd Screw 1 ! AMPLIFIER
5 = Special 28 —_ Sorew 2
| 30 057082 Ampiifier Linn 1
JIG FLAP
5 Throat Lacating Mol Bustrated
- C:O'le:! s fomu v I N 080325  4mm in Lone Rastnctor 2
a C3gC20 Jig Flag Bracket !
' 8400057002 Throat Plate, 318" ' 32 84.0005.7.059 Spacer 1
5 84.0005.7.001 Throat Plate, T\8" 1
3 57003 Throat Plata, T4~ 1
12 C3713C  Throet Plate Screw 4
13 ca0raa Mxt Csk Scraw 1

15 MIx1d Hex Hd Scraw

18 021085 MZI Nut

1T f21051 M3 Piain Wasgher

18 045840  M2.5x5 Pan Ha Screw
bl L2220 Mylon Noss

20 C21025 M3 Sprng Washer

B =t b G2 -

Page 102 ' AJBLTD M Juy 58












Parameter list
for Sunstar Machines AJ 84-72

ANF REECE
_Bettor, Ddeaus, Sttor Wade

NEW EFKA DRIVER MOTOR:

OLD EFKA DRIVER MOTOR:
AB62CV1466
( Original: AB62CV1463 DATE: 26-11-98)

Setting Designation

AB211A
Parameter | Setting
110 180
111 2600
153 03
161 1
1711561281198 13231
180 005
181 010
182 1
202 200
204 020
213 20
240 16
270 6
290 00

Setting Display:

Z
N
(&

e

.

0 d
o
Qo
0

18 Positioning Speed
260 Maximum Speed
003 Braking Power at standstill

1 Counterclockwise rotation

- Setting Needle Positions
005 Number of reversion increments
010 Activation delay of reversion
ON Reversion On

200 Foot down delay at the start
2 Holding power for presser foot lift.
3 Holding power fot Thread Trimm.
016 Activate Dense Control
- Pos.senzor
0 Lock stitch Sunstar

Setting LEDs light:

1 2 3 4 5 8

6 7
LI T [ [ D] |

Programming the Code Number:
Press the P key and turn power on.

Supplier CODE: 3112
Technical level: 1907

Press the P key
for Exit programming

Important !

Supplier CODE: 311
Technical level: 190

Press the P key
for Exit programming

Note:
Backtaking switches: S1 and S2 = OFF
Needle down switch: S4 = ON

The changed parameter values will be saved when you start sewing again !
Speed parameter is changed only after trimming and when you start sewing again !

Use manual EFKA for more informations.

Hruby Miroslav
2.11.2007



	Parts List
	Spare parts ordering procedure
	10.1 Electrical and pneumatic components/table and frame




